U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700990-1	Patent and Trademark Office
	TION FORM COVER SHEET
PA	TENTS ONLY
lame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070
Rick M. Tanaka;	
Algird M. Gudaitis; and	
David K. Klaffenbach	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ⊠No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes 図No
. Nature of Conveyance:	Change of Name Security Agreement Joint
execution Date(s):July 24, 2007  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.: 11/782,733	application, execution date of the application is: ate Filed: July 25, 2007
, ipplication is	. Patent No.(s):
Confirmation No.	. Tatom rossos
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Records Manager	Enclosed
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
P.O. Box 272400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	O. Deposit tooosit training
9. Statement and signature.	the had a weather a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Christopher P. Kosh Name of Person Signing	Signature July 25, 2007 Date
	ng coversheet, attachments, and documents:3
Documents to be recorded (including	cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Iviali Stop Assignment Necordation Solvioss,	Page 1 of 1
	9

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0236 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

DEVELOPMENT HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, sub: title enti

tilled:	ereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assign, to each under an application for Letters Patent of the United Start and under an application for Letters Patent of the United Start and Elon	promotorio de la companya del companya del companya de la companya
MINERATE ETERMINING ENCODER STRIP E	EXPANSIVE proposed and the second of the sec	gar; contenti de Ville
and the second second second confidence of the second seco	Application No.:	(C4-
(S), GIVISIONAIA, And Choline and of	ient(s) set forth therein, and any and all contaments.  In substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Lind substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Lind substitutes foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and	-
elesues, or reexaminations, or excellence in the additionally authorize in the analysis of the angle of the a	HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patern in any countries to the full end of the text respectively may be granted, releasued or extended, as fully and entirely and respectively may be granted, releasued or extended, as fully and entirely and transfer not been made; injoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; and that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covernant and is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as not it the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said it assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to community with facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application are paid proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divising the proceedings, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally proceedings, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generation, in any offit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue paterns and HPDC, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest, any and all use to HPDC.	erm or as the that I/ agree nay be Letters cate to nd said slonals, erally to ain and and all nce are i States ents on I Letters lich may
Patent for said invention(s) or his be issued and granted on or as a l/we further authorize a	a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assault of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assault of the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date and direct the attorneys number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and the serial number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall be a serial number and the serial numbe	of said all have
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed	electric physicist and an electric physicis and a second physicis
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signal	
Rick M. Tanaka	Date Application Signed	Section of the sectio
A de la facilità del la facilità de la facilità del la facilità della facil	Date Additional and	
Inventor's Typed Name	<b>\</b>	
Inventor's Typed Name State of	) ss.:	
State of	) 55.: )	a matennosi
State of		s personsi strument (
State of  County of  Before me this day of	) personally appeared Rick M. Tanaka who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing in	s personsi strument (
State of	) personally appeared Rick M. Tanaka who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who adknowledged the foregoing in and deed.	s personsi strument (
State of  County of  Before me this day of	), personally appeared Rick M. Tanaka who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing indicated.	s personal strument (

**PATENT REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0237** 

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

<u> 200700990-1</u> ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Mary mary mary mary mary mary mary mary m	re harsanto set my/our hand(s)	The state of the s
Allander Can	A Secretary of the second	Date Assignment Signed
Kventor's Stonature (Seal)		Date Application Signed
	a kiri, ka ka awa a wa kiri ka a awa a wa ka ka a a a a a a a a a a	Aunitration Signed
Ugird M. Gudaitis	- pharmacon maneral de later of control to the second control to t	Company of the Compan
nventor's Typed Namo		
m. 1 . 7	)	
State of .	) 58∴	
المحمد والمستدور المحمد	)	who is personally
County of	, personally appeared	Algird M. Gudalite who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
defere me this day or the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be	the belack with wallest the person with the person with walls and the person with the person w
known or proved to me or the act and assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	
assignment to so many	•	My Commission Expires:
		•
		7/24/2007
DIKKLL	and the state of t	7 24 306 7 Date Assignment Signed
	en general de la company d La company de la company d	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		7 24 200 1
David K. Klaffenbach	o no biologico de seguino en 1948 seguino biologico especial de seguino de seguino especial de seguino esp	Data Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	***************************************	
MARKET S. AMARKA	•	
mu	)	•
State of	) ss.:	
County of	)	David K. Klaffenbach who is personally
Cathery we	personally appeared	David K. Klaffenbach who is petrone be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
Before me this day or the i	asis of satisfactory evidence to	De the barson was assured
assignment to be Ms/her free act	and deed.	
assignment to		My Commission Express
	70 PM 000	Date Assignment Signed
Appendix space or adversarial and an adversarial and a second and a se	and the state of t	Charles to receive the control of th
inventor's Signature (Seal)		the state of the s
	the control of the co	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Pro-O-American Company (SEC SEC)	
Machine a 116-		
themselve on F	)	
State of	) ss.:	
County of	)	who is person
County or	, personally appeared	who is person to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
Before me this day or	in basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person will acknown a
known or proved to me on to assignment to be his/her free	act and deed.	
assignment to be meany true		My Commission Express
	Pao	e 2 of 2
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	Pag	e 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0238**